

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601

2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

\_\_\_\_\_

To: Clerk's Office

From: The Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division

MapsandRecordsBureau@DetroitMI.Gov

(313) 224-3970

Petitioner:

Bethany Dockery 11128 Balfour Road Detroit, MI, 48224

On behalf of the above-mentioned petitioner the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division is submitting a petition request for the action below. The petitioner has received a project consultation from the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division and has been advised the following:

## Type of action recommended:

Requesting to vacate with an easement a public east-west alley, 20 ft. wide for the interest of public safety.

Raven Wright Supervisor of Maps & Records Department of Public Works City Engineering Division 313-224-3985

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV



## PETITION FORM

Balfour & Morang



MARCH 26, 2024 BY: BETHANY DOCKERY 11136 Balfour Rd, Detroit MI, 48224

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711

WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

Petition Form: Conversion to Easement Alley Between Balfour & McKinney St

We are requesting that the alley be closed between Balfour & McKinney St to keep people from trespassing into our property, loitering, and bringing unwanted attention. As a resident of this neighborhood for 12+ years, it is our duty to upkeep our property and the surrounding area. We want to keep it closed to continue providing a safe and secure environment to our neighborhood.

# Print Name	Address	Signature
Bethany Dockery	11136 BALFOUR 51	Boy Dolo
	11050 Morning	Liz BERRY
Mils Clay brook	ks 1/027m knowej	uhffdapar /s
	J	/ 0 /

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER

2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

\_\_\_\_\_

